# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM402370

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		10/11/2016	Texas banking association: TEXAS

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RED VISION SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	1055 Parsippany Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 412
City:	Parsippany
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3382734	TITLEVISION
Serial Number:	85318396	FLEXPERT
Registration Number:	4356207	REDVISION
Serial Number:	85833654	CLEARCLOSE
Serial Number:	86221727	NOVA
Serial Number:	86221851	SEARCHREDI
Serial Number:	86221871	EXAMREDI
Serial Number:	86221882	CURATIVEREDI
Serial Number:	86221906	CLOSINGREDI
Serial Number:	86350774	PRISM
Serial Number:	86470296	CLEARINGREDI
Serial Number:	86473827	SNAPREDI
Serial Number:	86473912	REDVISION STP
Serial Number:	86474037	NOVA STP
Serial Number:	86735100	EQUIREDI
Serial Number:	86735126	DEFAULTREDI
Serial Number:	86735148	REPORTREDI
Serial Number:	86735173	RESALEREDI
		TRADEMARK

900381799 REEL: 005902 FRAME: 0194

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86735210	COMMITMENT/PRO-FORMAREDI
Serial Number:	86735230	REOREDI
Serial Number:	86735263	LVREDI
Serial Number:	86735282	DECISIONREDI
Serial Number:	86735919	ANCILLIREDI

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8585506420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 858-550-6403

**Email:** erin.obrien@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Erin O'Brien
Address Line 1: c/o Cooley LLP
Address Line 2: 4401 Eastgate Mall

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036703-1662
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin O'Brien
SIGNATURE:	/Erin O'Brien/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Red Vision Systems signed IP release#page1.tif source=Red Vision Systems signed IP release#page2.tif source=Red Vision Systems signed IP release#page3.tif source=Red Vision Systems signed IP release#page4.tif source=Red Vision Systems signed IP release#page5.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of October 11, 2016 by COMERICA BANK ("Bank") in favor of RED VISION SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 1055 Parsippany Boulevard, Suite 412, Parsippany, NJ 07054 ("Company").

#### Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A, B and C and attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") to BANK under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 24, 2011, and Supplemental Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 25, 2013 and recorded with the US Library of Congress Copyright Office and the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A, B and C.

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to BANK in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and Supplemental Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and BANK wishes to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

#### <u>Agreement</u>

Now Therefore, BANK agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of BANK in the Intellectual Property.

BANK: COMERICA BANK

Nolá ř. Lengel

Assistant Vice President

Address:

Comerica Bank

CLS Collateral Services, MC 7575

39200 Six Mile Road Livonia, MI 48152

# EXHIBIT A

## COPYRIGHTS

	Registration	
Description	Number	Registration Date
LIEN POSITION CODE	TX0005485769	02/15/2002

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Library of Congress Copyright Office on August 26, 2011 at Volume 3607 and Document 609.

# EXHIBIT B

## **PATENTS**

Description Application Number Application Date

NONE

# EXHIBIT C

# **TRADEMARKS**

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
TITLEVISION	3382734	02/12/2008
FLEXPERT	85318396	05/11/2011
REDVISION	4356207	06/25/2013
CLEARCLOSE	85833654	01/28/2013
NOVA	86221727	10/07/2014
SEARCHREDI	86221851	10/28/2014
EXAMREDI	86221871	10/28/2014
CURATIVEREDI	86221882	10/28/2014
CLOSINGREDI	86221906	10/28/2014
PRISM	86350774	03/10/2015
CLEARINGREDI	86470296	08/04/2015
SNAPREDI	86473827	08/04/2015
REDVISION STP	86473912	07/28/2015
NOVA STP	86474037	07/28/2015
EQUIREDI	86735100	04/05/2016
DEFAULTREDI	86735126	04/05/2016
REPORTREDI	86735148	04/05/2016
RESALEREDI	86735173	04/05/2016
COMMITMENT/PRO-FORMAREDI	86735210	05/17/2016
REOREDI	86735230	04/05/2016

LVREDI	86735263	04/05/2016
DECISIONREDI	86735282	04/05/2016
ANCILLIREDI	86735919	04/05/2016

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on August 24, 2011 at Reel and Frame Number 4610/0648 and also recorded on October 30, 2013 at Reel and Frame Number 5142/0053 and also recorded on April 11, 2016 at Reel and Frame Number 5769/0266.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005902 FRAME: 0200

**RECORDED: 10/18/2016**